M18000005439

(F	Requestor's Name)
٩)	Address)
<i>۴</i>)	Address)
(0	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	WAIT MAIL
(E	Business Entity Name)
	Ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only

•







CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO.	: I2000000195
REFERENCE	: 239634 8117699
AUTHORIZATION	Southelene,
COST LIMIT	: \$ 125.00
ORDER DATE : June 1, 2018	

-

. •

-

- ORDER TIME : 8:29 AM
- ORDER NO. : 239634-001
- CUSTOMER NO: 8117699

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: NULOGIC NUTRITIONALS, LLC

••

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

	CERTIFIED COPY
XX	PLAIN STAMPED COPY
	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft -- EXT# 62925

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

NULOGIC NUTRITIONALS, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Elizabeth Mcpherson

Name of Person

Firm/Company

14 W Mount Vernon PI

Address

Baltimore, MD, 21201-5119

City/State and Zip Code

emcpherson@14west.us

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Andrea Ansah

Name of Contact Person

at (410 Area Code) 878-3403 Daytime Telephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS: **Division of Corporations Registration Section** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations **Registration Section Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$125.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status

S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTIIORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 NULOGIC NUTRITIONALS, LLC

• •

.

	ame adopted for the purpose of trans	sacting business in Florid	it. The elicinate name must inclu	de "Limited Liability C	Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC 2	.")
Maryland			3. 82-9	64131	<u> </u>	
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	trich foreign limited liability company	y is organized)	•	(FEI number, if a	(pplicable)	
•	Date first transacted business	s in Florida, if onlor to rea	zisir31407.)		_	
	(Date first transacted business (See sections 605.0904 & 605	5.0905 F.S. to determine	penaky kability)			
100 W. Monument	St.		6. 1217 Saint Pa	aul St.		
(Street Address of Principal Office)			···	(Mailing Address)	· · ·	
Baltimore, MD, US,	21201		Baltimore, MD), US, 21202-2	2705	
	······································				22	
						-
. Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered ag	gent: (P.O. Box)	<u>NOT</u> acceptable)		· · · · · · · · ·	i
N	Corporation Service	Company				15.238
Name:					72 1	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street					و سري
					بر 11	į į
• • • • • • • •						
	Tallahassee		, Florida	32301		
		(Ску)	, Florida	32301 (Zip code)		? 😳
Registered agent's accept	itance:			(Zip code)		? .
legistered agent's acceptaving been named as r	ntance: egistered agent and to acc	cept service of pr	rocess for the above sta	(Zip code) ated limited liab	ility company at the	e S Splace
legistered agent's acceptaving been named as re- leving been named as re-	ntance: rgistered agent and to acc ution, I hereby accept the	cept service of pr appointment as	rocess for the above sta registered agent and a	(Zip code) ated limited liab agree to act in th	ility company at the time is concerned.	place cr agree
legistered agent's acceptaving been named as rulesignated in this application of the provise of	ntance: egistered agent and to acc thon, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ	cept service of pr appointment us ve to the proper a	rocess for the above sta registered agent and a and complete performa	(Zip code) ated limited liab agree to act in th ance of my dutie	ility company at the time is concerned.	place cr agree
legistered agent's acceptaving been named as ries laving been named as ries ignated in this application of comply with the provis	ntance: rgistered agent and to acc ution, I hereby accept the	cept service of pr appointment us ve to the proper a	rocess for the above sta registered agent and a and complete performa	(Zip code) ated limited liab agree to act in th ance of my dutie	ility company at the time is concerned.	place cr agree
legistered agent's acceptaving been named as ries laving been named as ries ignated in this application of comply with the provis	ntance: egistered agent and to acc thon, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ	cept service of pr appointment us ve to the proper a	rocess for the above sta registered agent and a and complete performa	(Zip code) ated limited liab agree to act in th ance of my dutie	ility company at the time is concerned.	place cr agree
legistered agent's accept faving been named as ru esignated in this application for comply with the provis	ntance: egistered agent and to acc thon, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ	cept service of pr appointment us ve to the proper a	rocess for the above sta registered agent and a and complete performa	(Zip code) ated limited liab agree to act in th ance of my dutie	ility company at the time is concerned.	place cr agree
legistered agent's accept faving been named as r esignated in this applice to comply with the provis and accept the obligation	ntance: egistered agent and to acc thon, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ is of my position as regist	cept service of pr appointment us ve to the proper a lered agent. (Reginered security sig	rocess for the above sta registered agent and a and complete performa Emily C gashue Asst. Vice P	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th nace of my dutie Croft resident	ility company at the time is concerned.	place cr agree
legistered agent's accept faving been named as rules ignated in this applied to comply with the provis and accept the obligation B. The name, title or cap	acity and address of the p	cept service of pr appointment as ve to the proper a lered agent. (Regimered agent)s of erson(s) who has	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	place cr agree
legistered agent's acceptaving been named as r laving been named as r lesignated in this applica comply with the provis nd accept the obligation	ntance: egistered agent and to acc thon, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ is of my position as regist	cept service of pr appointment as ve to the proper a lered agent. (Regimered agent)s of erson(s) who has	rocess for the above sta registered agent and a and complete performa Emily C gashue Asst. Vice P	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the time is concerned.	place er agree
Registered agent's accept Taving been named as rulesignated in this applied o comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap	acity and address of the p	cept service of pr appointment as ve to the proper a lered agent. (Registered ogends sig erson(s) who has idress:	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	place cr agree
Legistered agent's accept laving been named as re- lesignated in this applice to comply with the provise and accept the obligation B. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	otance: egistered agent and to acc tion, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ so of my position as regist Milting acity and address of the p <u>Name and Ac</u>	cept service of pr appointment as ve to the proper a lered agent. (Registered ogends sig erson(s) who has idress:	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	place cr agree
legistered agent's accept laving been named as r esignated in this applice to comply with the provis and accept the obligation B. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ntance: egistered agent and to accept the ition, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ s of my position as regist Accept and address of the p Name and Accept Robert Comp	cept service of pr appointment as ve to the proper a lered agent. (Registered ogends sig erson(s) who has idress:	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	r Fplace er agree
Legistered agent's accept faving been named as r esignated in this application of comply with the provision accept the obligation B. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ntance: registered agent and to acc thion, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relatives s of my position as regist acity and address of the p <u>Name and Acc</u> Robert Comp 1217 Gent Parts	cept service of pr appointment as ve to the proper a lered agent. (Registered ogends sig erson(s) who has idress:	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	r Fplace er agree
legistered agent's accept laving been named as r esignated in this applice to comply with the provis and accept the obligation B. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ntance: egistered agent and to acc tion, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ so of my position as regist acity and address of the p <u>Name and Acc</u> Robert Comp 1217 Sem Parts Batimore HD 21722	cept service of pr appointment as we to the proper a lered agent. (Regimered oscials of erson(s) who has <u>ldress:</u> ptori Jr.	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	Tplace er agree
legistered agent's accept faving been named as re- esignated in this applied to comply with the provise and accept the obligation B. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> CFO	ntance: egistered agent and to acc tion, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relativ so of my position as regist acity and address of the p <u>Name and Acc</u> Robert Comp 1217 Sem Parts Batimore HD 21722	cept service of pr appointment as we to the proper a lered agent. (Regimered oscials of erson(s) who has <u>ldress:</u> ptori Jr.	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	place cr agree
egistered agent's accept faving been named as re- esignated in this application of comply with the provise and accept the obligation been the obligation of the name, title or caption <u>Title or Capacity:</u> CFO	ntance: registered agent and to acc tion, I hereby accept the ions of all statutes relative s of my position as regist acity and address of the p <u>Name and Ac</u> Robert Comp <u>1217 Gem Pan St</u> Betterore MD 21722 r Matthew Turn	cept service of pr appointment as we to the proper a lered agent. (Regimered oscials of erson(s) who has <u>ldress:</u> ptori Jr.	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	r Fplace er agree
legistered agent's accept faving been named as re- esignated in this applied to comply with the provise and accept the obligation B. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> CFO	ntance: registered agent and to accept the ions of all statutes relatives so of my position as regist acity and address of the p <u>Name and Acc</u> <u>Robert Comp</u> <u>1217 Sein Pent SL</u> <u>Batimore HD 21202</u> r <u>Matthew Turn</u> <u>1217 Sein Pent SL</u> <u>Batimore HD 21202</u>	cept service of pr appointment as we to the proper a lered agent. (Regimered oscials of erson(s) who has <u>ldress:</u> ptori Jr.	rocess for the above star registered agent and a and complete performa Emily (guanse) Asst. Vice P (have authority to man	(Zip code) ated limited liab ogree to act in th ance of my dutie Croft President age is/are:	ility company at the is capacity. I furth is, and I am familia	Tplace er agree

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Robert Compton Jr.

Kob

Typed or privid name of signee

Signature of an anthonized person

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

1, MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES. OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT NULOGIC NUTRITIONALS, LLC (W14168173), REGISTERED JUNE 20, 2011, IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS JUNE 06, 2018.

Michael L. Higgs Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code: hIUByDWfaE2Af6v98bSsug To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify